Shivshahi Punarvasan Prakalp Ltd.

5th Floor, Griha Nirman Bhavan, Bandra (E), Mumbai- 400 051.

QUOTATION NOTICE

- 1. Quotations in sealed covers are invited from the Contractors so as to reach the office of the undersigned at Shivshahi Punarvasan Prakalp Ltd. Griha Nirman Bhavan, Bandra (E), Mumbai- 400 051 on or before 03/12/2018 upt 3.00 p.m. for the work of Conversion of shop no. 1 to 4 into residential cum non-residential tenement as per modified plan sent to SRA under S.R Scheme at Rahul Nagar, Sewri, Mumbai.
- 2. The estimated cost of the work is Rs. 2,99,908.00 (Rupees Two Lakhs Ninety Nine Thousand Nine Hundred Eight only).
- 3. The quotations in sealed cover shall be addressed to the Executive Engineer (City), Shivshahi Punarvasan Prakalp Ltd., Griha Nirman Bhavan, Bandra (East), Mumbai- 400 051. The blank quotations can be downloaded from the tender section of SPPL website www.sppl.biz from 26/11/2018 to 03/12/2018 upto 2.00 p.m.
- 4. The quotationer shall quote in ink his percentage offer above/below or at par the estimated cost both in figures and words. The quotation should be submitted in a single sealed Envelope containing forwarding letter, quotation notice and duly filled Schedule-B and signed on each page.
- 5. The name of work for which quotations have been given should be stated clearly on the envelope containing the quotation and name of Contractor should be written on lower left of envelope.
- 6. The sealed quotation will be received by the office of Executive Engineer (City)/SPPL, 5th floor, Griha Nirman Bhavan, Bandra (East), Mumbai 400 051 upto 3.00 p.m. by 03/12/2018 and will be opened at 3.30 p.m. on the same day as far as possible in the presence of the contractors/their representatives whosoever remain present at that time.
- 7. The quantities as shown in Schedule 'B' are approximate. The payment will be made as per actual quantity of work done.
- 8. The acceptance of quotation shall rest with the competent authority who reserves the right to reject any or all the quotations without assigning any reason for doing so.
- 9. The quotation submitted by the quotationer shall be binding on him for a period of 60 days from the last date of receipt of quotation.
- 10. No alternation in the form of quotation or schedule of quantities, specifications shall be entertained.
- 11. The entire work is to be completed within 120 days.
- 12. The work shall be carried out in accordance with I.S. specifications for the particular items and as per the detailed specifications mentioned in Schedule-B.

- 13. The rates quoted shall be inclusive of all taxes, Octroi Duty and free delivery at site of work and nothing extra shall be paid on any account.
- 14. The quotationer is advised to visit and examine the site of work and its surroundings before quoting the rate and acquaint themselves with the site conditions.
- 15. The contractor will have to make his/ their own arrangement at his/their cost for office and stores and safeguard the materials brought on the work and the materials issued by the department if any.
- 16. The contractor shall provide all labors, tools, pegs, watering and all other materials as required for line out and setting out the layout etc. for the work without claiming any payment.
- 17. After the completion of the work, the contractor shall remove forthwith all his/ their serviceable and un-serviceable materials from site of work and other debris shall be dumped and leveled as ordered within the scope of work if so ordered without any extra cost.
- 18. No escalation shall be paid to the contractor.
- 19. The successful quotationer shall have to enter into A-1 Agreement with the Executive Engineer (City)/SPPL as per the rules in force.

Executive Engineer (City), Shivshahi Punarvasan Prakalp Ltd. Mumbai- 400 051.

No. SPPL/ GM(Engg)/EE(City)/ \(\square\) 2018, Office of the Executive Engineer Shivshahi Punarvasan Prakalp Ltd. Griha Nirman Bhavan, Bandra (E), Mumbai- 400 051.

Date: 26 / 11 / 2018

Issued to:

M/s. ˌ	 		
		 ,	

Copy submitted to G.M. (Finance)/SPPL for information.

Copy submitted to Dy.CE/SPPL for information.

Copy f.w.c's to Accounts Officer/SPPL for information.

Copy to D.E./SPPL for information & necessary action

Copy to Notice Board/SPPL.

Copy to M/s. IMPAQ TECHNOLOGIES PVT. LTD. for publishing quotation notice along with Schedule-B on SPPL website.

NAME OF WORK : S.R Scheme at Rahul Nagar, Sewri, Mumbai.

--- Conversion of shop no. 1 to 4 into residential cum non-residential tenement as per modified plan sent to SRA.

			: SCHEDULE 'B' :				
Item.	Std. Specification	Quantity	Description	F	late	Unit	Amount
No.				In Figure	In words		
1	R2-CS-DD-3, Pg.180, (MCGM's Buildings Schedule/Common Schedule 2018)	7.06	Demolishing brick work in time or cement mortar including plaster, paint, etc. manually/ by mechanical means including stacking of serviceable material and disposal of unserviceable material within 50 metres lead as per direction of Engineer-in-charge.	484.00	Rupees Four hundred eighty four only.	Cu.Mt.	3417.04
2	R2-CS-DD-19-b, Pg.182, (MCGM's Buildings Schedule/Common Schedule 2018)	21.17	Dismantling tile work in floors and roofs laid in cement mortar including stacking material within 50 metres lead. For thickness of tiles above 25 mm and up to 40 mm	68.00	Rupees sixty eight only.	Sq.Mt.	1439.56
3	R2-CS-DD-65, Pg.187, (MCGM's Buildings Schedule/Common Schedule 2018)	40.89	Removing cement plaster of any finish from the wall, complete with racking out the joints to a depth of 20 mm.	147.00	Rupees one hundred forty seven only.	Sq.Mt.	6010.83
4	R2-CS-EW-1, Page 3 of MCGM's Building Schedule/Common Schedule 2013	2.49	Excavation for foundations, substructures, basements, tanks, sumps, walls, chambers, manholes, trenches, poles, pits & general building works in all types of soils, vegetable earth, soft murum; running sand, shingle, turf clay, loam, peat, ash, shale, siag, chalk, garbage, muddy/ marshy/ slushy soil, marine clay, reclaimed land etc. for depths/lifts upto 1.5M measured from the ground level, including dressing/ trimming the sides, leveling and ramming of bottoms, manual dewatering, removing rank vegetation, backfilling in layers not more than 200mm thickness, watering, consolidating, compacting to achieve not less then 97% Modified Proctor density conforming to relevant IS, stacking the selected material in measurable heaps for future use within owners space or disposing within an initial lead of 150m as directed, loading, unloading, leveling excluding shoring, strutting etc. complete as directed by Engineerin- Charge.	307.00	Rupees Three hundred seven only.	Cu.Mt.	764.43

...

item.	Std. Specification	Quantity	Description	R	Rate	Unit	Amount
No.				In Figure	In words		
1 W	Bd/A-12, P.264 (tt.40, Pg.7, PWD DSR 2015-16)		Providing dry trap / rubble stone soling 15cm to 20cm thick including hand packing and compacting etc. complete.	915.00	Rupees Nine hundred fifteen only,	Cu.Mt.	1171.20
6	Bd/E-1, P-287 (it 1(d), Pg-13, PWD DSR 2015-16)		Providing and laying in position in situ plain cement concrete M-15 with minimum cement content of 320 Kg./Cum as per IS 456-2000 for accelerate, retard setting of concrete improve workability without imparing strength and durability. The rates shall includes bailing out water manually centering, shuttering, compacting by vibrator and curing (Excluding reinforcement) etc. complete.		Rupees Six thousand seven hundred fifty three only.	Cu.Mt.	5672.52
	Bd/G-7, P-316 (lt.5, Pg.29, PWD DSR 15-16)		Providing second class Burnt Brick masorny with conventional/ IS. type bricks in cement mortar 1:4 in half brick thick wall including mild steel longitudinal reinforcement of 2 bars of 6 mm diameter/2 hoop iron strips 25 mm x 1.6 mm at every third course properly bent and bonded at ends, scaffolding, racking out joints and watering etc. complete.	1021.00	Rupees One thousand twenty one only.	Sq.Mt.	26158.02
	Bd/G-6, P-316 (lt.4, Pg.29, PWD DSR 15-16)		Providing Second Class Burnt Brick masonry with conventional/ I.S. type bricks in cement mortar 1 : 6 in superstructure including scaffolding, racking out joints and watering etc. complete.	7978.00	Rupees Seven thousand nine hundred seventy eight only.	Cu.Mt.	9812.94
	R2-CS-PL-05, Pg.34, (MCGM's Buildings Schedule/Common Schedule 2018)		Providing and applying 12 mm thick internal plaster in cement mortar 1:3 with neeru finish at all heights and locations in one coat for masonry (except stone masonry) and concrete surfaces including racking out joints, hacking of concrete surface, watering, finishing, curing, scaffolding etc. complete.	361.00	Rupees three hundred sixty one only.	Sq.Mt.	30573.09
	(lt.6, Pg.54, PWD DSR 15-16)		Providing sand faces plaster externally using approved screened sand in all positions including base coat of 15 mm thick in cement mortar 1:4 using water proofing compound at the rate of 1 Kilogramme per cement bag and curing the same for not less than two days and keeping the surface of base coat rough to reveive the sand faced treatment not to exceed 8 mm thickness in cement mortar 1:4, finishing the surface by taking out grains and curing for 14 days and scaffolding etc. complete.	623.00	Rupees Six hundred twenty three only.	Sq.Mt.	4454.45

•

Item.	Std. Specification	Quantity	Description	F	Rate	Unit	Amount
No.				In Figure	In words]	
11	R2-CS-WP-31;	Ot	Extra for providing additional thickness of brickbats over 100 mm in 1:5 c.s. either due to location of rain water pipes or due to increase in the travel length of flow of rain water or brick bats required in the sunk portion of baths, W.C.s nahani etc. The rate includes for fixing brickbats in C.M., with waterproofing compound as per specification as directed.	8575.00	Rupees eight thousand five hundred seventy five only.	Cu.Mt.	5573.75
12	Bd/V-20, P-559 (lt 18(a), Pg-129, PWD DSR 2015- 16)		Providing and fixing Orissa type white glazed earthenware 580 mm x 450 mm water closet pan including trap cast iron soil and vent pipes upto the outside face of the wall including 100 mm. Diameter cast iron plug bend, cement concrete bedding, 10 litres capacity H.D.P.E. flushing cistern with fittings, inlet pipe with stop tap, brackets, 32 mm. diameter galvanised iron heavy type flush pipe with fittings and clamps, painting in gray oil paint to the exposed pipes and cutting and making good the walls and floors etc. complete (Excluding waterproof brick bat coba)	8038.00	Rupees Eight thousand thirty eight only.	No.	8038.00
	R2-CS-FL-07-a, Pg.63, (MCGM's Buildings Schedule/Common Schedule 2018)		Providing and laying 8mm thk. ceramic tiles Light coloured glazed ceramic tiles conforming to I.S.15622-2006 for flooring of an approved, quality, make, size and pattern /design, for flooring including cement mortar bedding of 25 mm thick in 1:4 proportion, neat cement float, cutting, leveling, jointing, filling the joints by neat cement slurry or approved colour grout, curing, finishing etc complete as directed by Engineer In Charge.	1701.00	Rupees one thousand seven hundred one only.	Sq.Mt.	1530.90
14	R2-CS-FL-32-a, Pg.73, (MCGM's Buildings Schedule/Common Schedule 2018)	3.83	Providing and fixing 8mm thk. ceramic tiles Light coloured glazed ceramic tiles conforming to I.S. 15622-2006 of approved quality, pattern and colour for dado in the wet area including preparing the surface and levelling in the desired line, backing of 20 thk. cement mortar in porportion 1:3 with approved waterproofing compound, square cut top edge or chamfered top edge in cement mortar 1:3, cement float, machine cutting, leveling, jointing, filling the joints with neat cement slurry or approved colour grout, finishing, curing etc complete as directed by Engineer In Charge.	1770.00	Rupees one thousand seven hundred seventy only.	Sq.Mt.	6779.10

•

Item.	Std. Specification	Quantity	Description	F	Rate	Unit	Amount
 No.				In Figure	In words.	. 51110	Alliount
15	R2-CS-FL-01-c, Pg.61, (MCGM's Buildings Schedule/Common Schedule 2018)		Providing and laying polished natural stone 25 to 30 mm thk. Kota stone of size 0.430m x0.56m (17"x22") (Machine cut) of an approved quality and size for paving /flooring in plain and/or diamond /approved pattern including cement mortar bedding of 25 mm thick in 1:4 proportion, cement float, machine cutting, dressing, leveling, jointing, filling the joints with neat cement slurry or with required pigment, machine polishing at site, curing, finishing, etc complete as directed by Engineer In Charge.	1179.00	Rupees one thousand one hundred seventy nine only.	Sq.Mt.	21964.77
	R2-CS-FL-28-d, Pg.71, (MCGM's Buildings Schedule/Common Schedule 2018)		Providing and fixing polished natural stone tiles 25 to 30mm thk. Kota stone of approved quality, pattern and colour for dado including preparing the surface and levelling in the desired line, backing of 20 thk. cement mortar in porportion 1:3, square cut top edge or chamfered top edge in cement mortar 1:3, cement float, machine cutting, leveling, jointing, filling the joints with neat cement or pigment mixed with cement, polishing, finishing, curing etc complete as directed by Engineer In Charge.	1559.00	Rupees one thousand five hundred fifty nine only.	Sq.Mt.	3835.14
	Bd/V-5, P-551 (lt 2(a), Pg-124, PWD DSR 2015- 16)		Providing and fixing G.I. Pipes 15 mm diameter heavy type having 21.3 mm outer diameter and 1.504 kilogramme per metre weight and having embossed at every metre as ISI mark and name of the manufacturer to walls, ceilings, floors etc. with screwed sockets, backnuts, elbows, tees, reducers, enlargers, plugs, clamps etc. including necessary drilling in holes in walls/slabs etc. and remaking good the demolished portion to restore the same in original condition neatly and applying primer and two coats of white oil painting including existing pipe, if necessary & conveying & stacking the same in P.W.D. chowky or as directed etc. complete.	313.00	Rupees Three hundred thirteen only.	R.Mt.	3130.00
	(Bd/V-9, P-555, lt:No.8(a), Pg.127) of PWD DSR 2015- 16		Providing and fixing screw down 15 mm dia. Wheeled stop tap of gun metal bearing I.S.I. mark including sockets, union nut complete.	413.00	Rupees four hundred thirteen only.	Nos.	826.00
	Bd/V-8 (lt.5, Pg.126, PWD DSR 2015-16)	2.00	Providing & fixing heavy type 12 mm dia. Screw down bib/stop tap of brass including socket, union nut, etc. complete.	418.00	Rupees four hundred eighteen only.	No.	836.00

Item.	Std. Specification	Occanition.	B 141				
No.	ota, opecification	Quantity	Description		ate	Unit	Amount
20	R2-CS-RM-34, Pg. 168, (MCGM's Buildings Schedule/Common Schedule 2018)	85.33	Removing white or colour wash by scrapping and sand papering and preparing the surface smooth including necessary repairs to scratches etc. complete	In Figure 11.00	In words Rupees eleven only.	Sq.Mt.	938.63
21	R2-CS-PN-3, Pg. 56, (MCGM's Buildings Schedule/Common Schedule 2018)		Providing and applying first single coat of approved primer and two coats of acrylic distemper (oil bound distemper) of an approved make and colour as per manufacturers specifications to any surface, at all height and locations as directed including scaffolding, cleaning and preparing surfaces for painting with broom by any approved means, etc. complete as directed by Engineer-in-charge.	98.00	Rupees Ninety eight only.	Sq.Mt.	17038.28
22	lt.1, Bd/T-2, P-478, Pg.89, PWD DSR 2015-16)	0.038	Providing and fixing Country Teak Wood frame as per drawing for second class doors without ventilators, windows, fanlights, etc. including all mouldings, rebating, holdfasts and finishing with one coat of primer complete.	118684.00	Rupees One lakh eighteen thousand six hundred eighty four only.	Cu.Mt.	4509.99
	R2-CS-WW-06-c, Page 104 of MCGM's Building Schedule/Common Schedule 2018		Providing and fixing superior quality single leaf B.W.P. grade solid core flush door 35mm thick shutter shutters of standard make conforming to IS:2202- 1991 (Part I & II) including one coat of primer, putty and 2 coats of synthetic enamel paint on both faces etc. with 12 mm thk teak wood lipping all around all around etc. complete (Hinges, aldrop & standard door hardware to be paid separately)	2131.00	Rupees Two thousand one hundred thirty one only.	Sq.Mt.	3835.80
	R2-CS-HW-04, Page 117 of MCGM's Building Schedule/Common Schedule 2018		Providing and fixing butt hinges 100 mm Long, manufactured as per relevant IS for door & windows with necessary materials and labour costs etc. complete.	134.00	Rupees one hundred thirty four only.	Nos.	402.00
	R2-CS-HW-06-c-2, Page 119 of MCGM's Building Schedule/Common Schedule 2018		Providing and fixing aldrops of 16 mm diameter bars 300 mm long manufactured as per IS:2681-1991, wherever they apply for doors and windows with necessary materials and labour etc. complete.	398.00	Rupees three hundred ninety eight only.	Nos.	398.00

i	tem.	Std. Specification	Quantity	Description	- R	ate	Unit	Amount
<u> </u>	No.				In Figure	In words		
r gew		R2-CS-HW-08-b-2, Page 120 of MCGM's Building Schedule/Common Schedule 2018	i, Ifes	Providing and fixing tower bolts 150 mm long as described below conforming to IS:204- 1992 (Part I,II) for doors & windows with necessary materials and labour etc. complete.	90.00	Rupees Ninety only.	Nos.	90.00
		(lt.51, Pg.99, PWD DSR 2015-16)		Providing and fixing in position extruded modular alluminium section Three Track Sliding Window without powder coating made up of three track drain bottom section of size 92mm x 45mm x 1.05mm thick (1.659 Kg/Rmt) three track top and sides sections of size 92mm x 31mm x 1.3mm thick (0.933 Kg/Rmt). The shutter should be bearing bottom of size 40mm x 18mm x 1.25mm thick (0.417 Kg/Rmt) Interlocking section size of 40mm x 18mm x 1.10 mm thick (0.469 Kg/Rmt) handles section of Size 40mm x 18mm x 1.25mm thick (0.417 Kg/Rmt) with 5.5 mm thick selected quality tinted glass in shutter with approved quality neoprene, gasket P.V.C. lining etc. complete (Excluding frame).	4985.00	Rupees four thousand nine hundred eighty five only.	Sq.Mt.	8973.00
		(lt. No.48, Pg-98, PWD DSR 15-16)		Providing and fixing in position anodised extruded 'Z' Section alluminum casement openable window having frame made out of alluminum section of size 104.00 mm x 45.60 mm (or of required size with proportionate change in weight) of average weight @ 1.555 kg/Rmt and alluminium mullion of size 59.00 mm X 33.00 mm (or of required size with proportionate Change in weight) and shutter of Section Size 33.00 mm x 38.50 mm (or of required size with proportionate change in weight) of average weight of 0.408 kg/Rmt. (or of required size with proportionate change in weight) with plain sheet glass 5.5 mm thick with neoprene gasket with 'Z' type hinges at bottom & top, handle with latch locking arrangement, alluminium tower bott of 75 mm height, alluminium strips for glass fixing of size 19.00 mm X 17.30 weight 0.097 kg/Rmt. and wooden encasement wherever necessary etc. complete.	6640.00	Rupees six thousand six hundred forty only.	Sq.mt.	7171.20

Item.	Std. Specification	Quantity	Description	F	Rate	Unit	Amount
No.				In Figure	In words		
29	R2-CS-AW-04, Pg. 113, (MCGM's Buildings Schedule/Common Schedule 2018)	1.08	Providing and fixing in position aluminum louvered window with anodised aluminum frame of approved make and of size 40mm x 20mm x 2.0mm (wt. 0.605 kg/Rm) including adjustable aluminum frame, 4 to 6mm thk. frosted glass, fixtures and fastenings etc. complete as directed by by Engineer In Charge.	4246.00	Rupees four thousand two hundered forty six only.	Sq.mt.	4585.68
30	R2-CS-SL-12-a, Pg.101, (MCGM's Buildings Schedule/Common Schedule 2018)	3.67	Providing and Fixing MS Safety grill of weight weighing 10 to 15 kg / sqm for windows as per design including fabricating the grill using M.S. square / round bar, flats and angles including painting with one coat of red oxide zinc chromate primer and two coats of synthetic enamel paint of approved colour and brand etc complete	2021.00	Rupees Two thousand twenty one only.	Sq.Mt.	7417.07
31	(Bd/T-56, P-510, lt.No.58(a), Pg.101) of PWD DSR 2015- 16	4.62	Providing and fixing rolling steel shutter fabricated from 18/19 gauge steel laths with side guides, bottom rail, brackets, door suspension shaft including rolling springs, locking arrangement and housing box at the top with one coat of red lead primer etc. complete	2719.00	Rupees two thousand seven hundred nineteen only.	Sq.Mt.	12561.78
	R2-CS-DD-71, Pg.187, (MCGM's Buildings Schedule/Common Schedule 2018)		Removing existing door or windows with frame and shutters and making good etc. to the existing surface.	563.00	Rupees five hundred sixty three only.	Nos.	1689.00
	lt.No.103, Pg.115 of PWD DSR 2015- 16		Providing and fixing prefabricated UPVC Door frame for door size 1.98 x 0.91 mtr. Along with all accessories like stainless steel screws, using 50 mm x 50 mm x 2.5 mm UPVC section. The UPVC frame section will be reinforced with G.I.C. channel. (excluding frame). Etc. complete.	441.00	Rupees Four Hundred forty one only.	R.Mt.	4189.50
	It.No.102, Pg.115 of PWD DSR 2015- 16		Providing and fixing UPVC Door of size 1.98 m X 0.91 m or of read size and colour along with all accessories like Hinges, Tower Bolts, Aldrop, Screw, Handel, tadi, etc. hollow section of size 150 mm x 31 mm x 1.2 mm UPVC profile with bordar of "U" hollow size section of size 35mm x 35mm x 2mm the corner will be joined with tough plastic of "L" angles at all corners with stainless steel screws etc. complete.	3657.00	Rupees Three thousand six hundred fifty seven only.	Sq.Mt.	9727.62

Item.	Std. Specification	Quantity	Description	F	late	Unit	Amount
No.		<u></u>		In Figure	In words		
35	R2-CS-FL-45, Page 79 of MCGM's Building Schedule/Common Schedule 2018	(1934) (1934)	Providing and constructing raised platform of 750 mm wide and 600 to 750mm high using minimum 40mm thick polished kadappa stone slab of approved quality at top, supported by both side polished, 40mm thk, and 700mm wide kadappa spaced at not more than 1200mm clear, including polished kadappa facia of min. 75mm hight with champhered at the top edges, making opening for sink and fixing the same in position, preparing the surface and levelling in the desired line, machine cutting, jointing in approved adhesives, leveling, smooth cement plastering along the sides to match the existing surface in cement mortar, filling the joints with pigment mixed with cement, cleaning, finishing, curing etc complete as directed by Engineer In Charge. (Sink will be paid separately)		Rupees two thousand four hundred one only.	R.Mt.	4057.69
	lt.No.78, Pg.143 of PWD DSR 2015-16		Providing and fixing Steel sink of size 60 x 45 x 25 cm to the kitchen platform including UPVC waste coupling pipe and coupling, making good the damaged surface etc. complete.	4932.00	Rupees four thousand nine hundred thirty two only.	No.	4932.00
	(Bd/V-35, P-570, lt.No.28 (a), Pg.132) of PWD DSR 2015-16		Providing and fixing ISI 1729/2002 grade 100 mm dia.Cast Iron Soil Pipes With lugs including plug bend necessary fittings such as bends, tees, single junction, double junction, slotted vent, offsets on wall or into the ground including filling joints with cement mortar 1:2 proportion fixing on wall by means of galvanized M.S. bracket of 30 x 5 mrn plate and 8 mm square rod with G.1. clamp with washer as per design, drawing and as directed to keep pipe 50 mrn away from wall including necessary scaffolding and painting the exposed faces with one coat of red lead oil paint and two coats of gray oil paint including removing the existing pipe if necessary and conveying and stacking in PWD Chowky or as directed by Engineer-in-Charge.	1665.00	Rupees one thousand six hundred sixty five only.	Rmt.	8325.00

	item.	Std. Specification	Quantity	Description	F	Rate	Unit	Amount
	No.			` ` ` ` ` ` ` ` ` ` ` ` ` ` ` ` ` ` ` `	In Figure	In words		
	H1 4 1.	(Bd/V-35, P-570, It.No.29 (a), Pg.133) of PWD DSR 2015-16		Providing and fixing ISI 1729/2002 grade, 75 mm dia. Cast Iron Waste. Water Pipe with lugs necessary fittings such as bends, tees, single junction, double junction, slotted vent, offsets on wall or 'into the ground including filling joints with cement mortar 1:2 proportion fixing on wall by means by galvanised M.B. bracket of 30 x 5 mm plate and 8mm square rod with G.I. clamp with washer as per design drawing and as directed to keep pipe 50 mm away from wall including necessary scaffolding and painting the exposed fees with one coat of red lead oil paint and two coats of gray oil paint including removing the existing pipe if necessary and conveying and stacking "in PWD Chowky or as directed by Engineer-in-Charge.	1331.00	Rupees One thousand three hundred thirty one only.	Rmt.	7986.00
į		(Bd/V-32, P-567, It.No.26, Pg.131) of PWD DSR 2015-16		Providing and fixing 10 cm cast iron Nahani Trap with fixed cast iron grating, cast iron plug bend and piece of cast iron pipe upto plug bend etc. complete.	1716.00	Rupees One thousand seven hundred sixteen only.	No.	3432.00
,		(Bd/V-38, P-572, It.No.36, Pg.135) of PWD DSR 2015-16		Providing and fixing 15 cm x 10 cm Salt Glazed Stoneware Gully Trap in cement concrete 1:4:8 outside the building including connecting to salt glazed stoneware pipe, brick masonry chamber with cast iron lid grating for the gully trap etc. complete as directed.	2256.00	Rupees Two thousand two hundred fifty six only.	No.	2256.00
		R2-SE-8-6, Pg. 21, (MCGM's SE Schedule 2018)		Constructing brick masonary inspection chamber rectangular 0.9 M x 0.6M and 0.6M deep - do - including M20,30 cm thick capc.c.Bedding & including SFRC extra heavy duty frame and cover complete as per description initem No.SE-8-5etc. all complete as specified and directed.	19654.00	Rupees Nineteen thousand six hundred fifty four only.	No.	19654.00
		lt.No.58, Pg.220 of PWD DSR 2015-16		C.I. Grating 100 mm dia.	52.80	Rupees fifty two point eighty only.	No.	105.60
,		(lt.16, Pg.39, PWD DSR 2015-16)	j	Removing any kind of debris including loading in truck and conveying to dumping point approved by BMC, unloading, spreading etc. complete. With all leads and lifts.	690.00	Rupees six hundred ninety only.	Cu.Mt.	6168.60

.

•	Item.	Std. Specification	Quantity	Description	F	Rate	Unit	Amount
	No.				In Figure	In words		
	44	Bd/F-6, P-300 (It.6(A), Pg.17, CS PWD DSR 2015-16 16)	0.61	Providing and casting in situ cement concrete M-20 of trap metal for R.C.C. Beams and Lintels as per detailed designs and drawings or as directed including centering, formwork, compacting, finishing the formed surface with cement mortar 1:3 of sufficient minimum thickness to give a smooth and even surface or roughening the surface if special finish is to be provided and curing. The rate is inclusive of rectification of honeycombed patches if observed by patching the honey combed surface by polymer mortar using quartz sand 1:3 and injecting polymer grout with 2 kg. per square centimeter pressure by hand operated grout pump after 28 days of casting. (Excluding steel reinforcement)	9696.00	Rupees Nine thousand six hundred ninety six only.	Cu.Mt.	5914.56
	45	CS-31 (MCGM's DSR 08-09)		Supply, cut, bend and fix in position High Yield strength Deformed bars for all diameters comaming to IS 1786, including tying with binding wire (16 SWG Annealed wire) or welding, tested steel reinforcement for all reinforced concrete at all locations and levels, including transporting, handling etc. complete. No seperate payment for chairs, laps, wastage and binding wire will be made.		Rupees Eighty thousand five hundred thirty nine only	M.T.	6120.96
	46	Bd/V-30 (H.23(a), Pg.131, PWD DSR 2015-16)	,	Providing and fixing white glazed earthernware wash hand basin of 55 cm x 40 cm size including one cold water pillar tap, brackets, rubber plugs and brass chain, stop tap and necessary pipe connection including bottle trap and polyethylene waste water pipe upto the out side face of the wall, making good the damaged surface, testing etc. complete.		Rupees Four thousand three hundred forty five only.	Each	4345.00
,		R2-CS-HW-02-c, Page 117 of MCGM's Building Schedule/Common Schedule 2018		Providing and fixing peep hole Brass peep hole manufactured as per IS wherever applicable for doors with necessary fixtures and materials and labour etc. complete.	145.00	Rupees one hundred forty five only.	Nos.	145.00

•

Item. No.	Std. Specification Quantity		Description	R	ate	Unit	Amount
48	(lt.60(b), Pg.161, PWD DSR 2015- 16)		Shooting of still photographs outdoor and indoor of construction and other works of building, bridges, roads, etc. in district and outside district at any distance. (Still Photo $4" \times 6"$ size)	In Figure 95.00	In words Rupees ninety five only.	03 Copies each photo	950.00
					Total Rs. Say Rs.		2,99,907.71 2,99,908.00

I/We hereby agree to quote	% Above/Below or At par with the estimated cost put to the tender.		
Therefore, the amount (in figure)	(in words)		
100		1	

Signature of Contractor/s

Executive Engineer (City)/SPPL